Section 300
Blades
Smooth & Notched
Blades
Wavy & Fluted
Coulter Blades
Custom Loader

DSC_ _ _ _- _ _
DSCT_ _ _ _- _ _
Norwest Mfg. Disc Blade Terminology & Part Number Guide
*SHOWN
*SHOWN
Vortex ® Coulter
Blade
Norwest Part #
DV_ _ _ _- _ _
*Vortex®  is a Registered
Trademark of
CFC Distributors, Inc.
Blades 300-8
SQUARE ROUND COMBO
SQUARE/SQUARE
COMBO
SQUARE/ROUND GOBEL HEXAGONAL
Norwest Single Hole Cut
Part #:  SC-1SQH                                                                                       Part #: SC-1RDH
 WHEN DETERMINING HOLE SIZE, BE SURE TO GET THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN ABOVE
 KNOWING AXLE SIZE IS MOST CRITICAL
 HOLES ARE CUT 1/16” LARGER THAN AXLE FOR AN EASY FIT
H o l e  P a t t e r n s  f o r  M o s t  C o m m o n  A x l e s
H o l e  P a t t e r n s  f o r  M o s t
C o m m o n  H u b  Pa t t e r n s
THREE (3) HOLE
HUB PATTERN
SC-3H
FOUR (4) HOLE
HUB PATTERN
SC-4H
FIVE (5) HOLE
HUB PATTERN
SC-5H
SIX HOLE
HUB PATTERN
SC-6H
Blades 300-9
Blades 300-10
S m o o t h  C o n c av e  D i s c  b l a d e s
Not All Blades Are Stocked!  Please Call For Availability.
PART
NUMBER
BLADE
DIAMETER
THICKNESS BLADE
WEIGHT (LBS)
(Approx.) mm GAUGE DECIMAL
* DS1025 10” 2.50mm N/A .098 2.05
* DS1435 14” 3.50mm 10 .138 8.91
* DS1445 14” 4.50mm 7 .177 11.00
* DS1630 16” 3.00mm 11 .118 6.89
* DS1635 16” 3.50mm 10 .138 6.98
* DS1645 16” 4.50mm 7 .177 11.20
* DS1840 18” 4.00mm 8 .157 11.53
* DS1845 18” 4.50mm 7 .177 12.93
* DS1860 18” 6.00mm 4 .236 16.74
* DS2045 20” 4.50mm 7 .177 16.00
* DS2050 20” 5.00mm 6 .197 17.67
* DS2060 20” 6.00mm 4 .236 21.04
* DS2245 22” 4.50mm 7 .177 19.74
* DS2250 22” 5.00mm 6 .197 21.83
* DS2260 22” 6.00mm 4 .236 26.00
* DS2445 24” 4.50mm 7 .177 23.59
* DS2450 24” 5.00mm 6 .197 26.07
* DS2460 24” 6.00mm 4 .236 31.09
* DS2480 24” 8.00mm N/A .315 38.00
* DS2660 26” 6.00mm 4 .236 37.39
* DS2675 26” 7.50mm N/A .295 46.37
* DS2680 26” 8.00mm N/A .315 49.28

Custom Loader & Scraper Blades
HOW TO ORDER CUSTOM BLADES:
The pictures below are an illustration of how to order your scraper blade.  (FIG. A)
Please see Page 300-31 for an ordering template.
Make copies of the page, and fax to Norwest Mfg. to place your custom loader blade order.
1. Measure the thickness of the blade.  ( A ) FIG. 1A
2. Measure total length of the blade.  ( B ) FIG. 1
3. Measure from the top of blade to the bottom to obtain the width of the blade. ( C ) FIG. 1
4. Measure from the top of the blade to the center of the first hole to determine hole placement for single bevel
blade.  ( D ) FIG. 1
5. For Proper hole spacing:
 1st Measurement– measure from left edge of the blade to the center of the first hole.  ( E ) FIG. 1
 2nd Measurement– measure from center of first hole to center of second hole.  ( F )  FIG. 1
 Continue with this method until each hole is measured. ( E ) through ( J ) etc.  FIG. 1
If you have difficulty measuring hole centers, refer to FIG. 3.
FIG. 1A
FIG. 1
FIG. 2 FIG. 2A FIG. 3
FIG. 4 FIG. 4A
FIG. A
(Blade End View)
Blades 300-26
PLEASE COPY THIS PAGE AND USE IT TO PLACE YOUR CUSTOM BLADE ORDERS.
**
Blades 300-27
Custom Loader & Scraper Blades
PART
NUMBER
BLADE
DIMENSIONS
WEIGHT OF
BLADE per ft.
PART
NUMBER
BLADE
DIMENSIONS
WEIGHT OF
BLADE per ft.
CUSTOM FLAT BLADE:  DOUBLE BEVEL-REVERSIBLE
BDF3806 3/8” X 6” X CUSTOM 7.65 lbs. BDF3412 3/4” X 12” X CUSTOM 30.63 lbs.
BDF1204 1/2” X 4” X CUSTOM 6.81 lbs. BDF3414 3/4” X 14” X CUSTOM 35.73 lbs.
BDF1205 1/2” X 5” X CUSTOM 8.51 lbs. BDF1006 1” X 6” X CUSTOM 20.42 lbs.
BDF1206 1/2” X 6” X CUSTOM 10.21 lbs. BDF1008 1” X 8” X CUSTOM 27.23 lbs.
BDF1208 1/2” X 8” X CUSTOM 13.61 lbs. BDF1010 1” X 10” X CUSTOM 34.03 lbs.
BDF3406 3/4” X 6” X CUSTOM 15.31 lbs. BDF1012 1” X 12” X CUSTOM 40.84 lbs.
BDF3408 3/4” X 8” X CUSTOM 20.41 lbs. BDF1014 1” X 14” X CUSTOM 47.65 lbs.
BDF3410 3/4” X 10” X CUSTOM 25.52 lbs. BDF1016 1” X 16” X CUSTOM 54.45 lbs.
PART
NUMBER
BLADE
DIMENSIONS
WEIGHT OF
BLADE per ft.
PART
NUMBER
BLADE
DIMENSIONS
WEIGHT OF
BLADE per ft.
WELD-ON CUSTOM FLAT LOADER BLADE W/SINGLE BEVEL W/O HOLES
BLB3803 3/8” X 3” X CUSTOM 3.89 lbs. BLB3408 3/4” X 8” X CUSTOM 20.41 lbs.
BLB3804 3/8” X 4” X CUSTOM 5.14 lbs. BLB3410 3/4” X 10” X CUSTOM 25.52 lbs.
BLB3806 3/8” X 6” X CUSTOM 7.65 lbs. BLB3412 3/4” X 12” X CUSTOM 30.63 lbs.
BLB3808 3/8” X 8” X CUSTOM 10.21 lbs. BLB3416 3/4” X 16” X CUSTOM 40.84 lbs.
BLB1203 1/2” X 3” X CUSTOM 5.02 lbs. BLB1006 1” X 6” X CUSTOM 20.42 lbs.
BLB1204 1/2” X 4” X CUSTOM 6.86 lbs. BLB1008 1” X 8” X CUSTOM 27.23 lbs.
BLB1205 1/2” X 5” X CUSTOM 8.58 lbs. BLB1010 1” X 10” X CUSTOM 34.03 lbs.
BLB1206 1/2” X 6” X CUSTOM 10.21 lbs. BLB1012 1” X 12” X CUSTOM 40.84 lbs.
BLB1208 1/2” X 8” X CUSTOM 13.61 lbs. BLB1016 1” X 16” X CUSTOM 54.45 lbs.
BLB3406 3/4” X 6” X CUSTOM 15.31 lbs.